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Interred 4 May 1949 , ey 7 |
C=-3=14 y CARTHAGE TUNIS RP. e Lol
,‘ ¢ DISINTERMENT Die. FiVE
: J PATE B, HENDERSON
FoCAPT L A
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE \
PRPRON S« 585 00177 |15 03 49 |
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
KILIAN JOSEPH S 33130298PVT 1 112
cm & A — s PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
TEBESSA ALGERIA ¢ i) 8 900 1 80
CODE ' DIST. CTR.
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
TUNIS, TUNISIA MRS, ANNA KILIAN (MOTHER)
MC COY ROAD

|
|
SWEDELAND, PENNSYLVAN |A ‘

Flag sent 4 May 1049
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AKD IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH y DATE DISTINTERRED
Joe S. KILIAN 33130298 Pvt| Unknown ©.o% 15 May 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED _BY
Y& semains USAGF P AR
B Catholic|HERMAN P. RELSGH CAPT.,
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT <¥6
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS :
Shroud Skeletonized

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None

| MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

Identification tags and Grave marker read: Joe'S. KILIAN,

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

loare 6 May 1948 gy HOMER J. LESLIE, Embalmer |
CASKET SEALED BY - . EMBALMER (Signature) . ‘

HOMER J. IESLIE, Embalmer HOMER J. LESLIE. ‘
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY 2 7 ;
pate 6May48 sy GEORGE H. BRAMI ANTHONY J. DANIELS,1lst Lt,, QMC

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision |
and that the report above is correct. |

ANTHONY J, DANIELS,1lst Lt,.,, QNC
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS P w o o

o S

RV res s 1194

MR 17N
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RECORD OF

CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM
USMC TUNIS RESIDUAL (TEBESSA)

TO
BORGEL LAB TUNISIA

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

BY HAND HERMAN P, REISCH, CAPT., QMC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . ? DATE
HERMAN P, REISCH, CAPT.,QMC |5May48 |ANTHONY J. DANIELS,1Lt.,QMC  [SMay48
- 2. SHIPPED
FROM T0
"BORGEL LAB TUNISTA- MORGUE . STOR AGE BORGEIL TUNISIA
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER o
BY HAND ANTHONY - J. DANTELS,1Lt., QMC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER Lol DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
ANTHONY J. DANIELS,1Lt.,QMC |6May48 [NORMAN E. ROBERTS CAPT.,MSC  |6May48
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10 , -
MORGUE STORAGE BORGEL TUNISIA USMC CARTHAGE TUNISIA
KIND OF CONVEYANCE : NAME OF CONVOYER
. BY TRUCK ANTHONY J. DANIELS,ILt., QMC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGN. RE RECEI DATE
NORMAN E. ROBERTS CAPT., MSC |[4May49 %N i May49
4. SHPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CO_NVOYER ]
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM TO0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE Y NAME OF CO&VOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED ! A ;
FROM (111 ' i y 70 | S e AN Y
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A DATE
) 1. SHIPPED -
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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RECORD OF OUSTOD IAL TRALSFER

o Sbitbel o Eiiy s
- From " To
Kind of Gorwey::m.c'o«'—w 77 T Name of Gonvoyer
/9{8 hipfr Date - S ignature of Receiver Date
52 7 Bt AR e
ATV letdlory At 20 Shipped
Fron Te
Kind of Conveyance Yome of Convoyer
S ignaturce of Shippu.. Date 31 gneture of Receiver Date
\ Jde dhipped
From < Y To
Kind of Conveyance ot Name of Convoyer
v ignature of Shippcr date oignature of Receiver Date
Z. Shipped
from To
Kind of Conveyarnce Name of Convoyer
S ignature of Shipper Date l S ignature of Receiver Date
i
So Ship]ﬁd
From ' o
Kind of Conveyarce jemc of Convoyer
S ignature of Shipper Date S ignature of Receiver Date




[ PASSENGER LIST . .  DECEASED |VESSEL USAT - BARNEY KIRSCHBAUM |
I0ADED AT TUNIS SONISIA— ¢ [SHIPMBNT = NY ~ 007 = R°  moadl
ST = - I " [WRWY SERTAL | KM OR_, |y ougy [h SaRa
0. e B N R NO. |SERVICE | ' | SCORE |

DIST CEN Chicago Qi Depot | | “‘;"(c’a“m;;y TCem) [
|
. ; { {
157.! Schlomer, Max A. i Sg AG 15059583 | 58 |
158.| Schiltz, Loran Joseph Fl N 06206543] | 9060 |
159, Schrader, Leonard L. Pvt AG 36049808 | 9060
160.’ Shubat, Teny T S AF A829L67T 9060
161, Shuck, Hubert B, - Pvt | AG 37131854 9010
162,| Siranevic, Frank S. Tec5 | AG 36355094 9060
163,| Smith, Richard A. Pvt AG 16016469 9025
| "
164 .| Snedden, Roger J¢ Col AG 20716928 585
|
165.!3 Sporman, Leonard H. Sgt AG 35159555 9025 | |
s _ | ?
166,! Stachovic, John F. Sgt AF 17043504 9070
% \
167.| Stackhouse, George He Pvt AG 373.098L0 925 |
‘ 3 f |
168, | Stampfli, Herman W, Pyt AG 36212061 9060 | i
| i
§ | i
169, | Stein, Otte H Pvt | AG 36079005 9025 :
? i v
| ‘
! i
| |
bk i
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17 June 1949

_"",_Pvt Joseph 8. Kilia.n,ASR 33 130 298
> PIot C;R6W 35 Grave-1h-
Headstone: Cross
U.8. Military Cemetery
Tunis (Carthage) Tunisia

Mrs. Anna Kilian
Mc¢ Coy Road
Swedeland, Pennsylvania

Dear Mrs. Kilian:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permanemt construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
vigitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government.

Sincerely yours,

L4 ~ Y
&
o S Y H. FELDMAN

¥ e Major General




TO: Repatriation Hecords Branch Date 30 March, 1949
Disinterment Directive Section
FROM: LILLl’ vorrﬁ :pondence Bra rnich
Reply AcueptﬂACc Section
OVERSEAS BURIAL LOCATION:
NAE  Kilian, Joseph S. GRADE Pvt. SERIAL NO. 33 130 298
CEMETERY Tunis, Tunisia PLOD e ROW 1 GPaVE 14

n""" DML TR O 10 Gan B oF, : \ n TANMLEDDI TAT A DM NERT
g I .Lu_ull'- .L\-ul./ (r 'J ‘A-:n:J J".E‘\) viy i E ’13 Biﬂ _Lz'.'.‘,b:‘:.w'.:D il A P.{UI?.L’"L)NDI‘;J.

F_“n:m (‘ "— )

i Ty L 100 uuﬁ:\u.
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1 .".I\‘{J.JD |5 t‘.l‘ U .'E A E

AUTHORITY:

Per letter dated 5 September, 1947, from Next of Kin, mother, Mrs. Anna Kilian,
McCoy Road, Swedeland, Pennsylvania, requesting overseas burial.

Remains to be interred in Tunis (Carthage) Tunisia.

t "B, MULLIGAN

Capt, QIC
emorial Division

Clerk ZQ “’/[m

Chief, Acceptance Section

oy
77/,«»4)4'4—/

AH; agrton







TO: Rematriation Hecords Branch Date @0 Marah, 1949

Disinternent Directive Section

FROM: Fanily Corresmondence Branch
Reply Forrm Acceptance Section

OVERS JRIAL LOCATION:
NAME 2. GRADE Pvt. SERIAL NO.

CIMETERY  Punie, Tunisis PLOT__'B ROW__3  GPaVE

THE REMALTNS OF TEE ABOVE MWAMED DECEDENT AltE TO BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT

CEMETERY OVERSEAS.
AUTHORITY:

Per letter dated 5 September, 1947, from Next of Kin, mother, Mrs, Anna Kilian,
MeCoy Road, Swedeland, Pemnsylvania, requesting overseas burial.

Remains to be interred in Tunis (Carthage) Tunisia,

Memorial Division

Clerk

Chief, Acceptance Section
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QMGMY DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC MULLIGAN X-71672 . UNCLASSIFIED

MR ANDY KILIAN
MCCOY ROAD PRIORITY
SWEDELAND PENNSYLVANIA

CHARGE GRAVES WW II

| . REFIRENCE TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 25 FEB 49 IN WHICH YOU STATED YOU WOULD
' TELEGRAPH THIS OFFICE COLLECT CONFIRMATION OF YOUR REQUEST FOR OVERSEAS
‘ BURIAL ON REMAINS YOUR SON COMMA THE LATE PRIVATE JOSEPH S KILIAN COMMA

HAVE NO ALTERNATIVE BUT TO PERMANENTLY

33130298, NO INSTRUCTIONS REGEIVED TO DATE. IF NQ REPLY REGEIVED FROM YOU
| WITHIN THE NEXT 1§ DAYS COMMA

INTER REMAINS OVERSEAS INISTRATIVE DECISION, REPLY TELEGRAM COLLECT

| 58
el S . VOGL TR
g ; _ Memorial Division
5 OQUG
grs
3 UNCLASSIFIED

QUGMW 293 BT 5
&, Joseph 3,, 33130298 - Mar 49 Oa:hgn,v%, Memorial Division







OQMG FORM 638 ¢
REV 1 APR 48 £
OFFICE | FTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF I[E ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET |

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

NO.| FROM— TO— DATE Aféf MESSAGE

2 Exec Off | Acc 3ec 25 Feb / { /»,,ﬂ >
F/C Br  |Attn: 49 RE3,~KILIAN, JOSEFH S., 33 130 298 Vo

Mem Div Miss Slaughter @a, Algeria, C, 5, & -

Talked to Andy Kilian, father of the edent,
at Swedeland 83J3, who said he wapted the remains left overseas and would today send
this|office a telegram colllect confirming this,

ACTI(N: Sus pending recéipt pf telegram from fahher, If not received by 10 March,
ret case to this office| for further action,

'R KIDWELL i FEBo & |1
ShT o.wd J_|FEB26(194%93 File

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5




OQMG FORM 39
REV 1 APR 48
OFFICE Q-IE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

s

_j_:‘; DUE, HOUR AND DATE

5 i S 3 o i SR A —— —

24

i i"/;%( -
o AP M?a Pt
o -C 33/30 L 9f

e Plr e Bus & Hiakig
s .
s KOLW«G’M

F Ok Let .,wcu.& NT.

2. Qo D L5 (,&,x..aﬁg«o.\
MWM%W L
2-1}‘17 %:—% el o

3. W&’L el T fahe. M

MESSAGE G

P. KIDWELL o o r 0&476«14/‘3\ m

T. LT, Q. M.|C.

gepo 4 1949 )
Lo ‘KL“ \ 5 |

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FIL&
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5




]

REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

T0 #LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
. REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH
E70F DECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) | GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

W % i /r,(/éa,“ ﬂd- S3/502 9P
\ GRAVE LOCATION
CEMETERY.. — B T iy ROW GRAVE

“ﬁ‘,‘ . ’

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSH|P %,

MR.

RS .

[ ADDRESS

STREET CITY/JAND STATE
?/lc M
= a -
/
[4

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

«L/ Dol (//:’%w T Aox,
G e o

C Kf cztdl ses g 27 =2 7y

- 7 —{:‘2 7 ER‘/{I :"
YOU 4iOULD TELEPHONE-/

7S TN £ Ao

¢¢ THIS OFFICE COLLECT CONFIRMATION OF YOUR REQUEST FOR NS YOUR SON

COMMA THE LATE PVT JOSEPH S KILIAN COMMA 33130298, NO INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED TO ATE.

IF NO REFPLY IS RECEIVED FROM YOU WITHIN THE NEXT 15 DAYS COMMA WE WILL HAVE NO

-

REFLY TELEGRAM COLLECT END VOGL

LDT 11 Mar 49

-~

DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE 777
3-/2- ¢ I

FOR y
S TR o OBD THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 9709




DATE 21 November 1947

293
NAME: Kilian, Joseph Se

—_ ASN: 33130298

/
BURTAL I'FORIIATTON FOR RECONCENTRATIONMS AS SHOWN ON CEMETERY FIELD ROSTER:

"PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION"

Tunis, Tunisia(Residual) B 1 14

"CEHMETERY" TPLOT® "ROW" "GRAVE"

"PREVIOUS RURIAL LOCATION"

Tebessa c 5 8
"CEMETFRY Hpr,oTh "ROW" YGRAVEY
REMARKS
FILE: X

DATE: 21 Y- vember 1947

(
wwme A i

F/AUDIT SECTION
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/// QMGMF 293

s ,.7 Kilian, Joseph S.
. // SN 33 130 298
\A

e e ST “\\;.—*
17 September 1947

/

Mrs. Anna ﬁilian
McCoy Road
Swedeland, Pennsylvania

Dear l&i. Kilian:

¢ Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Joseph 5. Kilian, has been brought to my attention,

i As your letter implies that it is desired that the remains of your
/ son be ‘returned to the United States for final interment, but, because
/ 'of the expenses incurred therein, the remains must rest in a permanent

American military cemetery overseas, I wish to advise you that whenever
~ the remains are to be transported directly to & national cemetery for
final burial, the Government will complete all necessary errangements,
and be respongible for the cost of transportation, the grave site,
opening of the grave, actual interment, closing of the grave, and per-
petual maintenance. The Government will also provide a properly in-
scribed headstone. A military escort will accompany the remains to the
national cemetery selected and assist, as necessary and desired, in
completing arrangements for military honors at the time of burial.

In the evq‘mti" that you desire the remains of your son to rest in a
private cemetery in the United States, the Government will assume all
cost of transportation to the place designated for delivery of the
remains, and will contribute a sum not to exceed §50 toward the defray-
ment of actual burial expenses. Your government will, upon request by
the next of kin, also provide and deliver to the railroad station nearest
the cemetery ay approved, properly inscribed headstone. If requested by
the next of ki, the military escort will remain for the services for a
period not exededing 72 hours from the time he arrives with the remains,
and will assist, as necessary and requested, in completing arrangements
for desired nil?tary burial honors.

All arrengements for the burial lot, opening and closing the grave,
interment, perpetual care of grave, funeral services, and military honors,
if desired, are the responsibility of the next of kin. The military escort
will deliver: appropriate printed instructions regarding the manner of :

£ £ N X
of 1

S M
Shde 7 o s

\ |
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QMGMF 293 Kilian, Joseph 8. 33 130 298, 17 September 1947 (Continued)

submitting olaim for the government contribution of $50 toward actual
burial expense. Burial expense in excess of $50 will Be borne by the
person contracting for such services. > 5

4

I must inform you that the American Cemetery Tebessa, Algeria,

where the remeins of your son now rest, has not been designated as a
permanent American military ocemetery for our heroic dead of World War II.
Therefore, all remains presently interred in this cemetery will be care-
fully disinterred, and either transferred to the nearest American military
cemetery at Tunis, Tunisia, or returned to their homeland. Please rest
assured, however, that the entire journey will be agcomplished under the
care of trained personnel, with the dignified and solemn respect due our
honored dead. /

It is requested that Mr. Andy Kilian, father and next of kin of your
son, complete and return the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form
at his earliest convenience, in order that offioial action may be taken
to comply with his desires.

8incerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Ma jor, QMC (ﬂj

~ pld Memorial Division







-

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
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Addressee: Wrs. 7 oone Folere

Re onship S
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City,State —W—M el o
Date letter ae
Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent :
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country " g
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Plot €, Rov 5, Grave 8, 28 Augnst 1947
Tebessa -

Dear Mrs. Kilian:

Reference is made to the "Letter of Inquiry - Disposition of
Remmins" sent to you about 30 days ago, requesting you to complete and
mil the "Request for Disposition of Remains” form to this office.

The War Department is obliged to imter im permenent U, 8. Military
Cemeteries the remains of World War II Dead vhose mext of kin do not

request their retwrn to the United States ;
burial in a permanent American Military Cemetery overseas, the mext of
g that was actually used during the

:

:

:

:

i

£
:
{
:
:

%0 this letter is not received from
War Department will proceed om the assumption that you do not wish
the remains retwrned to the United States for permanent burial.

Sincerely,

g
:
|
;

csb © b

IR\ BEAFIST DEMANDED 0.0.MC
ﬁgbﬂﬂ ALVEILE VENANULY ;s":_'g:ﬁas‘
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QUGYG 293
Kilian, Joseph 8.
SN 33 130 298

Address Reply To 7 October 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr. Andy Kilian
HMcCoy Road
Swedeland, Pennaylvania

Dear Mr. Kilian:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Private Joseph 8.
Kilian, has been received in this office.

The War Department has now been authorized to remove the remains
of our honored dead, at Government expense, to the final resting place
which next of kin may designate.

When the necessary verification of records has been completed, a
letter with an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition”
form attached will be mailed to you. The "Request for Disposition”
form, when properly filled out, will constitute the formal expression
of your detailed desires as next of kin. Until you receive these forms,
therefore, it will not be necessary for you to communicate with this
office regarding this subject, unless you desire to report any change
of address. The necessity for complete coordination of movement in
many parts of the world makes it impossible, at this time, to estimate
when the mentioned forms will be mailed. Every effort, however, will
be made to shorten the time between now and the date of mailing and
your desires will be acted upon with a minimum of delay.

Remains will be disinterred and shipped to the place (town or
city) designated by the legal next of kin at government expense.
Bxisting regulations provide for an allowance not to exceed §50.00
for expenses incident to interment incurred after remains arrive at
the destination designated. Except in those cases where remains are
shipped direct to a National Cemetery, a relative will engage the
services of the receiving undertaker and be responsible for payment
of his bill. Government interment allowance will be paid to the
person who assumed such responsibility and instructions concerning




OMGYG 293 Xilian, Joseph 8.
_ 2

33 130 298 7 October 1946 Cont'd.
r./

application for this allowance will be furnished at the time the
remains are shinped home.

In those cases where the remains are
shipped direct to a national cemelery, the War Department will en-
gage a receiving undertaker at a oost not in excess of £50.00 and
will pay his bill.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

gh THOMAS F. LEWIN JQQ%JL
Captain, QMC
Assistant
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~Z Joseph 8, Killan, A.S.Ns 33 130 298,

229
=

Mr, Andy Killan
McCoy Road
Swedeland, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr, Kilians

The Wer Department is most desirous that you be
mation regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private

-

The records of this office disclose that renains are interred
in the American Cemetery Tebessa, plot C, row 5, grave 8, You may be
assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished
with fitting dignity and solemnity, :

This cewetery is located in the town of Tebessa, Algeria, and ie
undorlthe constant care and supervision of United States military pere
sonnel,

The War Department has now been authorized to eomply, at Governe
ment expense, with the feasibls wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your lov d one, At
later date, this office will, without any action on your part, proe
kin with full information and solicit his detailed

-







Mr, Andy Eilian
MeCoy Road
Swedeland, Pennsylvenia

Dear Mr. Kilian:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
information regaxding the burial location of your son, the late
4 Private ‘m’o nlm' A.8.N. 33 130 m' -

The records of this office disclose that is remains are in-
terred in the American Cemstery Tebesss, plot C, row 5, grave 8,
You may be assured that the identification and interment have Yeen

accomplighed with fitting dignity and solemnity.

Thie cemstery is located in the town of Tebessa, A
and is under the constant care and swpervision of United States

militery persomnel.

The Wer Department has now beemn authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or ebroad, of the remeins of your loved one,

At 8 later dete, this office will, without eny action on your part,
provide the next of kin with full informetion and solicit his de-
talled desires.

Please sccept my sincere sympathy in yowr great loss,
Sincerely yours,

—

NS T, B. TARKIN
| =T Major General
o ! The Quartermaster Gemersl
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GMC Folrm ] 449

No. 1-BRS REPORT 0F wesmmmex( REBURIAL
(To be sugmutted through channels to the Quartermaste stal, washlngton, D. césdliwyf:
(Par. 21d - TM 10-630) 9

/,/.f

’ JoSLFPH .

. Eilian, Jes. 3 o 33130298 f&l;r ’ in; £ 3 o
(Last Name) (Fivsty—(Tnitial) (Serial No.) (Rank) J T~ (Organization)

Vicinity Ebba Ksour - 7’ c’,_,s unknown
(Place of Death) (Date of Death) (Cause of Death)
0900 3 July 1943 American fmmm Cemetery Tebessa, North Africa
(Time & Date of Burial) (Place of Burial - Name & No. of Cemetery, if in a cemetery)
Buried with body
£ s ¢ Wooden croes Attached to marker
(Grave No.) (Row No.) (PTot No.) (Kind Grave Marker) (1dentification Tags)

Body disinterred from grave 6 row 1 American Cemetery Ebba Ksour and reinterred in
Americen Cemetery Tebessa,

‘.\u
el"]"\ /
; Other pertinent data to enable grave to be located. P ﬁ\ 5
Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furnished)® 0, % 4
Ann:anlim ( ¢ b ) 'i‘\/),niz“: ;
- Swedeland, Pa. unknown . # AV
. (Name and address of Emergency Addressee) (Name and address of legal next of kin§ *d)

443 W



5SS

angerprlnts (right hand) if right hand missing furnish prints of left hand
(Required when positive identity cannot otherwise be established) (Par. 25e (2)
~ TM10-630)

Place X mark
below when
prints are of
left hand

=
Thumb |

List of personal effects and disposition of same

None

(Name, rank, serial number, organization, grave numbers of bodies buried on either side:)

On Right - Ellsuorth, Harry E. Sgt. ASN Z)703295 Grave 1 row 5 sece Q

On Left - Czarinski, Joseph ASN 32343102 Grave 9 row 5 sec. C

Jod F ofpaei v

Officer or other person reporting Verified b{/}/hy G.R.S. Officer ok

Prepare in triplicate - | copy to Army GRS Officer-1 copy to Chief, GRS-Original to the QMG



QMC GRS FORM NO, 1

: OCQM MBS
vANUARY 1, 19)—13

B B« Wpam T A N

Place of Burialeif cemetery not named
~ or numbered give location and Standard
"' Map Cocordination,

Ce é.!.'. Hi7 77 HEF Y GETH

/9""\ ‘ v ‘ dyﬁ 2 b 3¢ H
eN" X / Vg . Wood CHoss
':ve ’ 5T . 4 —-" - RS "'—-‘v- 3 3
/A/”O,- ,(’//R/O;;wn/l\‘m Plot No. _Xind of MarKer ( Temporary, Wood, Bottle)
CMeTHeR) ANl 2. r/./y,z,uw L)Zp L n R Tl

imergency Addressee on ldentification Tags  Tature of Burlal (Frotestant, Cadho-
lic, Hebrew)

/
Lbame.‘fﬁpc ASY, Organizatlon Army ‘ferving with (U.5. BrltlSh German, -y ) of
cdy on ‘vight ( Stand at f’ot and fade hec.a of, grave) % :

“ J.-

ﬁfykzﬂ ;/ﬂAZm:[ £ J—a7o;;¢# o
:j-g_,o;f;}tASN ‘ Organizﬁion.my servmg with zU Se Brltlsh German, ete, ) of

Were identification Tags attached to Body? 2 Marker?

"-5. e T v.'a il . R Lt ; '__ _.__-,. .,i_, %
ortant d‘ta bearizzg jupon Tooation of Grave or identity of Body)

| Fame, Ranl%ASN Orgenlzatlon of Officer in Churge of Burial ' Date

" M ;/(rfﬁﬂm 024.&/37 /2’5”
Cﬁgxﬂ:, A.SN Organlzation of GRS LDfficer: Vé}lfylng Repdrt ~< Date / TN

4

3?Lé.:l?.l’k83 (Any i
;Zﬂ@ o-//éf’(77 - /fj__(//h }1414}'
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QMC GRS FORM No, 1 REPORT OF BURIAL .
OCQM MBS Aupkrs :
JANUARY 1, 1943 INSTRUCTIONS

C Ca i
Dates W}////Aﬁ
74, /ﬁué%w

1/
_/\J ¥ Initial: Q?/C/
i v
2/

I7 non~battlefield burial and the reporting Officer is unable to accempany the
beay to the cenetery for burial, he will sign below and forward the original and
trise copies (Criginal and four coples for Allizd or Enemy Dead) with the bedy
4o vhe cemotery Clapiain, If battiefield burial the reporting Officer will also
coirtiebs the tevydr'se gide of this report, Only the personal effects found on
tie nody of the deceased will be listed herson, If daceasecd was separated from
Wis Lrgarization at the time of his death, an additional copy will be forwarded
fo his Commanding Officer by the Officer in charge of the burial,

/[/é;f_ff,. ‘725‘!/”“;, f.w_k ”23/3‘,;.?? y’(‘ /f{‘ﬁ'{f/&t

R

st Name First Initial - Serial No.  Rahk or Grade Organizatien

/S
TR YRR T I R T s e e

A-my72grving with (U,S, Bri?ish, i%éﬁch, Germen, etc,)-Was he prisoner of War?

J K- 5 o ¢ . o

o’ SEEEL S ffties  fraa s Sl sHEL
Rucs Place of Death "Date of Death Cause of Death
TSy YES L. ©_ On Coffip ———

-eposition of Identification Tags. If no identification tags, list other means
¢7 icent:fication as epproximate height, weight, color of eyes or hair, scars,
@.fk3, ietters, name on clothing or equipment, laundry markings, Number of rifle
0. bayoyewor any other fact which may identify body.

i

A o e W

vas_deceased separated from his Organigation at time of his Deatht
C.umsprints and Fingerprints (Left Hand if Right Personal EffectsRemoved
Head Missing) to be made only when identification ! From Body and Where Sent,
L0g3 are missing, /4/ v /%
! .
3

. /Wfﬁ C’,Zﬁla

G okl

;%C :

emma—-

]
! L !
1 ! {
! 1 . &
! t !
! ! !

v

- e e ey we
- e e e e ea

1 2 = 13

: HTIB : e _ “
z@?ﬁ///%f AM ‘?‘%"‘Z‘-‘//‘f‘/? - 05 2AH A

&

0} Name, Bénk, ASN, Organizetion of Officer Reporting
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WAR DEPARTMENT

HE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIC .
WASHINGTON ifp /ordG22 |

REPORT OF DEATH ‘

March 15, 1942

$ 2 2 (
: , | / '
\} A9 VA R DATE
A u@fm» TR 2 hae buth ke,

IFULL NAME ,/ ARMY SERIAL NO.
H

GRADE ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

rvt ' Field Artillery Nov T, 161é

‘ Swedeland, Penna.

Kilisn, Joseph 8, 35,150,296

DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH
2-20-43 Africean Ares Killed in iction
' EMERGENCY _ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS) /

 Anne Kilisn(mother) MeCoys Road, Svedeland, Penna. /

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRE
?’ MeCoys Road, Swedeland, Penna. N
Amnns Kilisn(wother) NMeCoys Road, Swedeland, Penna. L

@ BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR: .

J. ¥W. Reinhart “/ )

THIS COPY FOR THE Q. M. G. (CONFIDENTIAL) (OVER) ADJUTANT GENERAL




ADDITIONAL DATA: (CONFIDENTIAL)

STATION OF DECEASED W Wf—/ M @MA’JM)

Mag 15 | 56PM

AEMOR AL DIVISION



SENSITIVE

REPORT OF DEATH

JRFACE - HANDLE EIL

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

S ONLY

FULL NAME

Kilian, Joseph S.

DATE
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
33 130 298 Pvt

HOME ADDRESS
Swedeland, Penna

ARM OR SERVICE

| Field Artilleny

DATE OF BIRTH

7 Nov 1918

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
African Area Killed in action 20 Feb 43
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES 3
22 NOV 41 YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS
African Area sl G 1 o 29
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Namb, relationship, and address)
Anna Kilian, mother, McCoys Road, Swedeland, Penna )
[ BENBFICIARY (Name, relationahp, and address) i
Andy Kilian, father, same as above
Anna Kilian, mother, same as above
TR | vt or pury_| own wscowncr | o So e | “ameer | "o | eyl
YES I No X |ves X |no YES | o X [yes X |wo YES NO l YES ‘ NO Y 5

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR ﬁ,'ﬁTEMENT

L—){] BATTLE

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

J . ‘V‘J.

Reinhart.

ES N
I:[ NON-BATTLE

o 8
0
\w‘duﬁk

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM -
1 JUN 1945 52- 1

EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED.




ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY JUARTZRMASTER DEPCT
601 Hardecsty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In replv refer to QP 250.414 7 Septesber 43

SUBJECT: Report of transactions by Summary Court-Martial
Army Effects Bureau

TO s+ The Adjutant General, .ashington, D. C.
There are sutmitted herewith reports of %4rensactions by the

Surmary Court-Martial at the Army Effects Bureau, in the disposition
of the personal effects of the following named deceased soldiers:

Case No. liame Rank  Army Serial No.
13183 Newton, Eugene Le and Lt, 0561, 540
13650 Harper, Barl P, Ples 15,098,087
23654 Hebisen, Oscar ¥, 2nd I8,  O343,7T9
13665 Hughes, Erneot V. Sgbe 15,074,069

V| as6es Kiltan, Jossph Se  Pvh. 33,390,298

For the Commanding Cfficer:

JOHN Ro MURPHY
Ite ol k.0,
5 Incls, Bffectr ‘uartaraastoer

Eff.QM Form No. 23 (Rev. 7-16-43)




STUMMARY- C URT-ARTIAL
ARMY EFFECTS RUREAU

KANSAS CITY UARTHERMASTER DEPCT JRM3; DH:deb
601 fardesty Aveaue

Kansas City, lo.

In the matter of the disposition of )
the effects of ) Case ic.
4 e i i
)
Pvt. JQ..Ph S. Kilian )
(llame of deceased soldier) S ) e FINDING
)
33,130,298 )

(Serial Liumber)

Before a summary court-martial which ccnvened at Ktn—l*l.l City, m““"

on this Sth day of 'hﬂ’ 18 u, puzrsvent o parayraph 5

Lellls

Special Orders_‘______m, Head *udrt@r‘s __m“ T—— cvi_t,ﬁ_mw j_‘_’_m. 8 —t_”u:'ltpo?’ dat ed_________

b September 1548 | ... aprlication.and aoffidavit of Andy m

e ———

£ ilame of

for the effects of the above-named deceased scldier, now in

Clatmant)

the possession of the United States, together with the affidavit

(Certificate cr af

=4y
(=]

\ el
?aV;u)

were dltly considered.

of Michael Wrobel s

(Hame of person suprl*"nr‘ certiricate or affidavit)

Whereupon, this summary court-martial finds that under the provisions of

Article of ¥War 1 2'* Andy rilian
(Rame of

of MeCoy Road Jooooox Swedeland State of

1 found entitled)

s’
(Humber) ; (City, town or ville ge)
Pennsylvania , is the father of the above-

“{Signature of oammaﬁ' Court Officer)

Lt. Col, Q.M.C.
Effects —rnnntu

¥ e

iame, Reni-, Orpanization

SUETARY OCURT-YARTIAL

* Strike out words not applicadble.

Eff.Q¥ Form No. 3
Incl, 5







Summary Couft<ilartial
WAR DEPARTMENT JRi; DH: deb
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU &
KANSA4S CITY JUARTERMASTER DEPOT  Case No. _33686
601 Hardesty Ave.
Kangas City 1, Missouri _. 7 September 43

Subjects Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

_Joseph S, Kilian - s § __Pé’oﬁ% 5. s late a |
(Name of deceased soldier)- Army Serial No,) :

Private : i3 Pield Artillery ____, who died
(Grade) (Organlzatlon, arm or %erv1ce)
on the _208B _ day of _February s 1943, at African Area .
To ¢ The Adjutant General, VWiar Department, Washington, Di C.

1. Complying with Article of War 112, report is submitted of the trans-
actions by the Sumary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Moi, pursuant to
paragraph 5,Speeial Orders s Headquarters Konsas City quartermaster Depot,
dated eahar, 43 (Incls 1), for the purpose of disposing of the effects
of the above-named soldier,

iy PRI

- 25 No legal representative or widow of the deceased soldier was present
to take possession of his effects then in camp or quarters; such effects were
accordingly forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

3+ sFhere was found to be due decedent's caete by local debters (§ ¥i
of which thgre has been collected the sum of $§__x & (If nothing was found
due or collggted, state "None"; otherwise attach ifemized stetement of sums
owing and couected ) (Incls__________) x

x
4, There;was found to be due jundisputed lccal areditcrs of decedent the
sum of § xwhich has been paid by the Summary Cowrt-Martial from funds
belonging to decegent, evidenced by the inclosed receipix o (Inci. : 7

5. The following disposition of detedent’s effects and money {less the
amount paid creditors, if any) has been made by the Surmary Court-Martials

¥a, Transmitted through the Quartermaster Corps, ut Government expense,
filian McCoy Road, Swedeland, Pennsylvania

to ln% : s v
Name of Claiment) (Address)
found to be the father of said dececased soldier and entitled
(Relationship or capacity)
to receive the same under 4Article of War 112,

*b. Negne of the persons of the classes mmed in 4rticle of Wwar 112
was found or waggreadily ascertainable by the Summgry Court-Mertial. Accordinges
ly, all effects of the deceased soldier (except insigmia, decorations, watches,
wan.wscripts, and gther articles valued chiefly as keepsakes) were converted ine

to cash by % sale on the day of . X y 19__, fren
which the sum of §_x was realized. x
= x
*c. There hag been deposited with x » Disburs-
e (Rank) x (Name)
ing folcer at z 2 On the _____ dey of .
19__, the following sum of money, e¢videnced by recezpt incloskd herewith (Incl.
) x : x
x e
Cesh ingsoldier's possession § X
Cash from sale of effects $ x
Total x $ x
x x
*ds The remaining cffegts of the deccased soldier were fomwsrded to
The Adjutant Genersl on the xday of sy 19__, for tramsmission

t¢ the Soldiers' Hoise, as shown bygthe inclosed Inventery of Effects (@ncl. .

(Signature of Swazary Court-Martial)

JOHN R, MURPHY
Lt, Col. Q.M.C.

. S #210 zN Rank and Orgenizatio ;
8. 0. ane, nk a rgeniza n
e Surrary Court-Martial

>
*Strike out inappropriate

paragraphs, :
Eff. i Forn Nos ] (Revi 14 Jung 1943)

. }
St . TR T S




_ WAR DEPARTMENT
MY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPQT
Kansas City, Missouri

In the matter of the disposition )
of the effecta of:

ZName of deceased aoldier5
(Serigl Number)

I hereby acknowledge that I have received from the Effects Bureau,

Case No. 13686 (bjh)
S=B=0=43

)

g

) RECEIPT FOR EFFECTS
) DELIVERED TO CLAIMANT
)
)
)

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City, Mo., the following effects of

the above-named deceased soldier:

Number Articles Number Articles

5 religious medals (;7"
‘/

SRR SE—
1 billfold with miscellaneous 7<-

v

i neil elipper <<
o g S —
P comb ey
o nail file S
4 trinkets o 53

8. ; f(?ﬂtg !QWQ. Q.) on this9 ,,%! -

Witnessed by:

ESignature of witness) ZSlgnatuzeéaf elaimant in ink)

i@‘%w—ﬁﬂ»—— ——43“4“ L=

Eff, QM Form No, 5







WAR DEPARTMENT

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

KANSAS cn’v{mssoum - 601 Hardesty Ave.
. SwB8~0=43
N rerLy rerer ToNOe13686 oL thdh
July 9, 1943

Mre Andy Kilien
McCoy Road
Swedeland, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Kilien:

I wish to acknowledge and thank you for the prompt ree
turn of the completed application form which you submitted in
connection with the disposition of the personal effects of your
son, Private Joseph S, Kilian. We are forwarding these items of
personal property to you by mail, under separate cover.

When you have received the package, I will eppreciate it
if you will sign the inclosed receipt and return one copy to mee.
For this purpose a properly addressed envelope which requires neo
postage is inclosed.

My action in forwarding these effects does not, of itself,
vest legal title to them in youe I transmit these items only in
order that some responsible individual receive them who is willing
and able to properly distribute the seme in accordence with the laws
of the state in which your son lived.

In some cases, the officers of certain organizations are
sending funds directly to the Finance Depertment for deposits Om
the chance that this action might have been teken, &8s no money be-
longing to your son was received at this Bureau, it is suggested
that you might direct an inquiry to the Chief of Finance, Weshington,
De Cs

Your cooperation in effeoting prompt return of the executed
receipt will be very much appreciated. In olosing, I wish to extend

to you my deepest sympathye
Yours very truly,

2 Inclse Le E« MALLINCKRODT
Form & 2nd Lte Q.“oCo
Envelope Asste Effects Quartermester

gl S VIR S o






WAR DEFARTMENT
ARMY ETFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMEN

Case No. 13686 D (ft)

Date July f;, 1543

MEMORANDUM to Werehouse =

Please see that the personal effects on the above mentioned
case are packed, weighed and ready for shipment promptly so that
they may be readily picked ups Bills of Lading and all other
papers will be marked with the case number and can be identified
therebye. The original of this form should be returned to the
office after completion,

Effects of:pPrivate Joseph S. Kilian Serial No: 33.130,298

Ship to; Mr. Andy Kilien

Address: __ MoCoy Road, Swedeland, Pennsylvania
Ship Via: Pranked Gov't B/ , o,

0 7l n s

For the Effects Quartermaster

LIST OF PACKAGES SHIPPED

1 Package

or less wth,. %
Ega;rcgfc}’osg Charges -
Estimated Express Charges -

Estimated Freight Charges -

Total Number of Pieces: 1 Checked by:
Weight of Shipment: 17 Date:

Effects QM Form No, 14 (Revised 1-7-43)



. WAR DEPARTMENT
ARIY ZFFECTS BUREZAU

()

Shown on Tally in as__ Juseph S, Killian

- v *ad

-
-

-

INVELTORY

Sheet & ofd Sheets

TALLY IN NO. ___gagp INVENTORY DATE__ 9/26/48  casp wo. /3£ 56
EFTLCTS OF JOSEPH S, KILIAN RANK Ve

233130298

Btry C, 185th Fa. Bn.

ARMY SERIAL NO. ORG.
Consignor 7, 0, Bay Rddge, Ns Y.
Delivering Carrier MOP G.3/L NO,__ 8034340 B/L DATE
Package
No, Article Deseription Remarks
1 3 Religoius Medals No other ASN showj
| PACKAGE | 2 U, S, coins
1 B1llilfold w/ plctures & cards No other information
1l Nail clipper
1 Ring Gs I+ checked
1 Comb
1 Nail file Shortage on reverse
4 Trinkets side,
S ~Lf [P
//,rf.,; -2 o 4: P é
L ,i
Warehouse Space 62 Inventgrie
By enier
Locked Storage Space Packed by Goldberg ds 6/1/43 BK

Eff. Qi Form 11 (Revised 4/28/43)




SHORTAGE
$2.00 not found




WAR DEPARTMENT
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT

mdﬁemnmlevessOl Hardesty Ave.
BANEAS £ WS- RERCONL

IN REPLY REFER T 3686 JRM:iha

8-7-15-43 June 15, 1943

Mr, Andy Kilian
McCoys Roed
Swedeland, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr., Kilian:-

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas certain
personal property which belonged to your son, Private Joseph S,
Kilien,

In opder that we may turn over the personal effects which
we now have in our custody in accordance with existing instructions,
1t is necessary thet we secure detailed information regarding the
family of Private Kilian, To that end T am inclosing herewith
application and affidavit forms with the request that you carefully
£411 in these forms and return them to me, If you are uncertain
about filling out the inclosed forms, your locel American Red Cross
representative will be glad to assigt you.

We will make every effort to forward the property in our
possession ag soon as possible after we receive the information
required to make a decision.

For your convenience in returning the exeonted forms to me,
I am inclosing an sddressed envelope which requires no rostage.

Yours very truly,

L. E. MALLINCKRODT
2nd Lt, QoMoCo
Asst. BEffects Quartermaster

2 Incls.
Form 2







Co0-p-Y

: KCQMD
WAR DEPARTMENT AFE w ft
The Adjutant General's 0ffice
Washington
MEMORANDUM
March 13, 1943
SUBJECTs Report of Death
TO ;s Effects Quartermaster
Kansas City QM Depot
Kansas City, Missouri
Full Nameg Kilian, Joseph S.

Date and place of birth;

November 7, 1916

Serial number;

33,130,298

trade or Rank and Organizatiom:

Arm or service;

private

Field Artillery

Date and place of death;

February 20, 1943, African Area

Cause of death;

KILLED IN ACTION

Home addresss

Swedeland, Pennsylvania

Emergency addresss

mother
Swedeland, Pennsylvania

Anna Kilian,
McCoys Road,

Beneficiary address;

Andy Kilian,
Anna Kilian,

father, same address
mother, same as above

Date of enlistment or
acceptance of commission:

AEB Form 19






In the Summary Court-Martial, in and for the

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
Independence & Hardesty Aves.
Kansas City, Mo.

In the matter of the disposition Case No. 13686 (ha)

of the effects of

APPLICATION FOR EFFECTS
OF DECEASED SOLDIER

Private Joseph S. Kilian
(Name of deceased soldier)

N N N N NN

33,130,298 S=7=15-43

(Serial Number)

x mﬂmoL/MM» (Claimant) of 72 W

(Name of éfaimant) City, Aown or village)
and State of !JW "

effects of the above-named deceased soldier,

in the County of

hereby make application for th

now in the possession of the United States, and in support there of state:

: '
1. That . entered the military service
Namef of fleceased soldier

of the United States on or about 2/ day of WJW s 19 "// 5
and was a &M&_ 3 %rl}%ycg in__é% ﬁ/]ﬁ%
Grade or rank of decedse Name of organiz#fion if known)

;3 that he was born
(If not known, so state giving all possible information) ‘

at » in the State of
f born in #oreign country, so

on the 7#- day oi‘W D B /6 ; and that he ‘
state . 3

died on or about the_W . day of r9~0 y 19 ‘/3 ’
. If not knowngZso state)

at ' ﬂ/\% .

If no¥ known, so State)

2. That I bear the following relationship to the above-named deceased
soldier:
(Mark around one of the following which describes your relationship):

(1) Widow (6) Mother
(2) Administrator or Executor (7) Brother
of Estate (8) Sister
g 3; Son (9) Grandchild
L

Daughter (10) Other next of kin

3. That there is no living person who bears relationship to said
(Continued on Reverse Side)

Eff. QM Form No. 2 - Page 1




deceased soldier of a lower numbered class than that marked above, except

* (Example: If you have marked (7) Brother, are there any living persons
described by classes (1) to (6) inclusive? If so, give their names and
relationships to the deceased soldier; if not, state "No Exception,")

 IREGt 12 1Yol have.completed and executed the affidavit on the follow-

ing pazes hereof and make it a part of this application by reference.

Mm_k_(//n/ 4 eMeor™
ignature of Claimant)

Witnessed by:

gnature of Witness

Eff, QM Form No., 2 - Page 2



AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMANT

COUNTY OF

STATE OF W
NOTARY PUBLIC
/ M/ﬁﬁ_&j MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Personally appeared before me, WAREI'" B 18

(Name and title of official)

in and for the County and State aforesaid,
Name of/claimant)

aged 'S years, residing at W/l&ll ﬁr‘b-g, Stree’c,,(c't -
ity, town

_M%&J___ County of » State of, (ﬁ*""* :
or village

who, being duly sworn, declares that the following answers and statements are

made in support of /fw'o application (see page 1 of this form)
(his or her)

y v
for the effects of /v#‘ (5 ./W now in the possession of
Nghe off/deceased soldicr)

the United States:

Was the deceased soldier married at the time of his death? %0-

If so, what is the name and address of his widow? e R TR T
R

What was her maiden name? e R

When and where did she marry deceased soldier? — =

Were they living together as husband and wife when the deceased soldier entered

the military service? b If not, state the circumstances:

Were they divorced or separated by legal proceedings?

If so, when and by order of what court? ~—

Is his widow now living? If not, when and where did she die?

Was deceased soldier ever previously married?__ )18 If so, to whom and

how was this marriage terminated? e U U T

Has deceased soldier any children now living? -——‘%‘

(Continued on Reverse Side)

Eff QM Form No. 2 - Page 3






If so, give name, sex, age and address of each living child:

*Name in Full y
(Christian, middle and surname) Sex MAge Post Office Address in Full

|
J
(If there are any additional names, give same information on separate sheet
and attach)

Has a legal guardian been appointed for any of the above children?

If so, give names and addresses of such guardians in full:

Is the father of deceased soldier now living? _ %)ﬂ

If so, state his name and address

W,,mﬁ%lw

If not, when and Wheféf;ld he die? -

/I fmc

oy

Has the above-named father abandoned the support of his family? W

If so, state circumstances i

If so, state her name and address

What was her maidéh name? # anne” M

i deceased, when and where did she die?

Has deceased soldier any brothers er sisters now living? ’gzhbv
If so, give name, sex, age and address of each living brother and sister:

Name in Full
(Christian, middle and surname} Sex Age Post Office Address in Full

fondtl 21| 45 2o 41 Lol 5.
1t [ 2f | 23 centin 4

7 b £, 8h PR (s 1)
aﬁ:'l-v /Mw« i 17199 %MW&.

(If there are any additional names, give same 1nfo tion on separate Sheet
and attach)

Eff. QM Form No, 2 - Page 4




Has deceased soldier any grandchildren now living? N o

If so, give name, age, address and name of one parent of each living

grandchild:

Name of grandchild
(Christian, middle and surname) | Age { Post Office Address Name of Parent

j// iz

(T} there are any additional names, give same ipformation on separate
sheet and attach)

L)

Did the deceased soldier leave a will?

S —
If so, has an Executor of his estate been appointed?

If so, give name and address of Executor__ ~——

——

If not, has an Administrator of his estate been appegnted? —————_

—

If so, give name and address of Administrator

—_—

Claimant further declares that the above answers and statements
are true, except as to those facts which are stated to be uncertain; that

claimant has not purposely refrained from answering any gquestion or fur-

nishing any requested information; that makes the foregoing
(he or she)

application and this affidavit in s relationship (or capacity)
(his or her)

of

(State capacity, as Executor, Administrator or Guardian; or relationship

of

as Widow, Son, Daughter, Father, Mother, etc. - (Name of

—.deceased soldier, minor child, or estate of deccased, as the case may be) *

for the purpose of enabling the United States to dispose of the effects of

{Continued on Reverse Side)

Eff, QM Form No. 2 ~ Page 5



seid deceased soldier undiitiii—prrvisi:ns of article 'of 'ar 112 (10

has read the opplicitin on Page 1

. —— e et e =

U.S,C. 1584); &na, thet
(he or she)

hercnf »na the stetements therein conteined are true and co.recte

Htnessed by: Mﬁmﬂ

tuie «:f Cleimant)
(Slgngturc tags 1tn“ss;

Swern te and subscribia befor. me this Za dey of

SN >

(Impress seal herc)

Offi :
leﬁcbohwm a(P\RE‘

ks . _MARCH 8, 1948
TARY PUBLIC (Officinl Designetion)
NO
¥ e . Y commssnon EXPIRES:
s o Inml Sl xa el\plrf’ aad a1

Ncte: If the application ana affidevit arc executcd by the Executor
r Administret:r «f the estrte «f the deccesed s ldicr, «r by the Gusrdian
of @ claimnnt, @ certified crpy «f the letters of ndministroticn or guard-

ianship, c¢r cthor legal evidence  f eppcintment, must be sttiched, in

which event it will be unncecessary to sccure the following «ffidsvit f a
disint . rested witness, In 2il - ther cases the sjgnsturc ¢f claiment must
be witnesscd by ¢ne disinterested persen of legnl age whe can write and

whi: can cxXcutc the frlirwing effid vit, &ill sign: turcs must be in ink

and 2ll other writing must be in typewriting ¢ ink, In cose the claiment's
mark is substituted fir the written signeture, tw. disintceresteu ~ttesting

witnesses ~re requirea wh c:n write their nemcs,

AFFIDLVIT OF DISIHTRREST.D. * ITNESS

CCUNTY Olwmu&:ﬂanm&::\_ )
~ ) S8 TARY PUBLIC
s : - NO [ == 2 SN
STATE OF &&h:&-?/&&mz: ) i Y COMMISSION EXPIRER

Pers nelly epperred befure me, gL AT

(Nrme +nd title :f «fficial)

end -for the County znd Strte afirescid, : s
%Name of disinterested witness)

ngcd S ]g years, & citigcn ¢f the Unjted Stotes, residing ot

Eff. M Form He. 2°= Prge 6



. ;iL}*lliduobﬂkﬁuﬁ
l 2 (Ebmdlué Strcet,_zﬁ_bﬁ‘_daﬁ%EA»__, County of
City, tcWn 8r villege)

Stote of (ziLAJ\ﬁU\LI\_ » whi, being duly swern, declares that SO
§ he or she)

12;.!&1LL1;‘¥3¢=.s__.
eceused si.ldier
Y £t
1or 1-7 yeers snd kn wsMJ@M te be the
Neme off Cleimint)

of scid dece: sed

has been 2cquainted with the femily of

(Hclatitnshif) such as widcw, son, doughter, etc,

soldier; thoet t'b& has read the foregoing @ppliczticn znd affid: vit
(he or she)

2nd thftAp‘ the-best of ‘AA;) kn~wledage and belief the answers sand
(his cr her)

statemcnts therein contsined ¢rc¢ true ¢nd correct; that scid applicsticn

’
cna «ffid: vit were signed by the claimont in \-{;UVQ presence; and,
(his «r her)

th:t “ffient has nc interest whatcver in the pending :pplicctiin for the

effects f suid decei.sed scldier,

Michyl

(Signature of disintercsted witness)

Swrrn tc and subseribed befrre me this 3;2 duy of

w4 .

(Impress serl here)

{

Cffici«l signeoture)
£

NOTARY PUBLIC

¢ COMMISSION EXPIRES

MARCH 6, 1845

(Official designsticn)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My c.mmissi.n expires {_COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 8, 184
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INVENTORY OF EFFECT!

(See AR 600-550)

Qo 8 . 33
(Ln.st name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serial nnmber)

late a Kiawale Dhey C 185¢h FA On ..
(Grade) (O rgs.nlzstionorarmorservioe

who died on the .20 ________ day ol . E 1943

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

T g joviey
i salleb ¢ rictures i
3 liegigous Ledals oW
3 Hail elippsr v
2 Fins (frickets) 3

r

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS II—Other effects

NUMBER ARTICLES

3—6117
W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 54
July 1, 1983



CLASS IT—Continued

NUMBER ARTICLES

Specie_.. $. 2400 .

H T B O

Money

I cerTIFyY that the fore gomg inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered

taraaaiors ank S
(Give name and degree of relationship; if legal representative

City warternaster lepot, lansas iy
or beneficiary named by the deceased, so state) Lo ¢

‘77\: g ub -"".,

Wl 34
(Station)

arch 11 , 1943
(Date)
*Strike out words not applicable,

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOR =

-, -

4



/BE656

INMY OF EFFECTS

(See AR 600-550)

lat
&4 mum'gm TP
who died on Lhe,,,‘_,,m,../_,...m.‘day 'Of.u...’mf) 43

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

*PACKAGE

ARTICLES
NUMBER

NUMBER

.............. . ;
e \
§ ey \
- ” g
C

NUMBER ’ T ARTICLES

s

16—21164
W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 54
July 1, 1933 ( m )



CLASS II—-Continued

NUMBER ARTICLES

I Certify that i have this date
March 23 1943 Re-Inventoried the
Personal Effedds of Pvt Joseph
8.Killian .And That there was No
‘Money in the ‘effects as Invent
ri;d by«Jay.C.0ehler.W.0 (JG).
185th F.A.Bn,
= M{ lided4—

DALE E.WEBB. 2nd Lt QNG

: Section.v

Specie.. Dol.
Money
Notes... Dol.

I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the affects of the deceased whgse nameappears on the
Inst pﬁ heleol dlld that "SRl AR ALAR XL RLL AL

mwﬁgiggi,WEBB,2nd Lieut QIMC,
Base Hq QM Section,
Q=R046285,4

i (Station)
o Mareh 23rd, . ..., 1943

*Strike out words not applicable.
: Reproduced QM. MBS 2-5-33, ~




